## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F-K Corporation		02/09/1999	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProAir, LLC
Street Address:	28731 County Road 6
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0860428	FRIGIKING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (574)266-0876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-276-1398

Email: dmitchell@proairllc.com

Correspondent Name: ProAir, LLC

Address Line 1: 28731 County Road 6
Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Mitchell
Signature:	/dennis mitchell/
Date:	12/18/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20061218154641196\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0203

900064932

OP \$40 00 0860

source=20061218154641196\_0002#page1.tif source=20061218154641196\_0003#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0204

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the quality day of February, 1999, between F-K CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 6200 Highway 62, Jeffersonville, Indiana 47130 U.S.A. ("the Assignor"), and PROAIR, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 28731 County Road 6, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 U.S.A. ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and any registration thereof, and the goodwill associated with such Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby agrees to give, execute and/or deliver any document, notice, agreement or other evidence of assignment as may be necessary, in the reasonable judgment of Assignee, to evidence or effectuate the foregoing.

Signed sealed and delivered before me this 9+h day of February, 1999:

F-K CORPORATION

Loye McConnell

President

**27**9703.1

STATE OF INDIANA )  COUNTY OF Elkhart )	
Before me, a Notary Public within and for above named F-K Corporation by Loye McConnell the foregoing instrument and that the same is the fract and deed of such officer.	
	David Jalline Notary Public
Signed sealed and delivered before me	
this day of February, 1999:	
	PROAIR, LLC
	By: Dennis Mitchell

STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF Elkhart )

Before me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named ProAir, LLC by Dennis Mitchell, its President, who acknowledges that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of said limited liability company and the free act and deed of such officer.

President

Notary Public

279703.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	INTERNATIONAL
	NUMBER	DATE	CLASS
Frigiking and Design	860,428	November 19, 1968	11

279703.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 12/18/2006**